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Drug & Alcohol Abuse 
Narcotics Anonymous(Metro Detroit) 
OC Health Division Substance Abuse  
Alcoholics Anonymous 
Catholic Social Services          Royal Oak 

 
 
 
Abuse, Neglect & Violence 
National Child Abuse Hotline 
National Domestic Violence 
CARE House 
Centro Multicultural La Familia 
Children Protective Services 
Common Ground Crisis Hotline 
HAVEN(support for sexual assault) 
 
Runaway/Missing Children 
National Runaway Hotline 
National Missing / Exploited Children 
Child Find of America 
 
Rape & Sexual Abuse 
National Human Trafficking Hotline  
 
Shelters/Housing 
Blue Water Safe Horizon (Port Huron) 
Oakland Co Housing Counseling 
Lighthouse Pontiac Area Transitional 
Housing 
Grace Centers of Hope  
American Red Cross  
 
Veterans 
Veterans Services (Pontiac) 
Veterans Services (Troy) 
Detroit (Dingell) VA Medical Center 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
248-543-7200 
248-858-1280 
248-332-3521 
248-548-4044 
 
 
 
 
800-422-4453 
800-799-7233 
248-332-7173 
248-858-7800 
855-444-3911 
800-231-1127 
248-334-1284 
 
 
800-Runaway 
800-THE-LOST 
800-I-AM-LOST 
 
 
888-373-7888 
 
 
888-985-5538 
248-858-5402 
248-335-1950 
 
248-334-2187 
800-733-2767 
 
 
248-858-0785 
248-655-1250 
313-576-1000 
 

Health & Medical Services 
Poison Control Center 
Gary Burstein Community Health Clinic 
Oakland Health Dept. (North) 
Oakland Health Dept. (South) 
Teen Health Center (Waterford) 
W.I.C. (Women, Infants & Children) 
Ascension Macomb Oakland General 
Hospital 
Mercy Place Clinic  
 
Sexually Transmitted Diseases 
STI Hotline 
 
Counseling & Crisis Intervention 
Common Ground 
HAVEN Crisis and Support 
Oakland Family Services (Pontiac) 
Oakland Family Services (Walled Lake) 
Oakland Integrated Health Network 
Oakland Co Community Mental Health 
Christian Family Services 
Ascension Eastwood  Clinic (Southfield) 
Jewish Family Services 
New Oakland Family Centers 
 
Financial Aid/Utilities 
Human Development Commission (HDC)  
Operation Hope National Call Center 
HUD Housing Counsel & Referral 
MI Homeowner Assistance Fund (MIHAF) 
United Way Southeastern Michigan 211 
Salvation  Army (Pontiac) (ext. 18) 
Lighthouse Emergency Services 
 
 
Seniors 
Alzheimer’s Association 
Pontiac Meals on Wheels 
Western Oakland Meals on wheels 

 
800-222-1222 
248-309-3752 
248-858-1280 
248-424-7000 
248-674-4876 
248-858-1272 
248-967-7000 
 
248-333-0840 
 
 
800-227-8922 
 
 
248-456-2600 
248-334-1278 
248-858-7766 
248-858-7766 
248-724-7600 
248-858-1210 
248-557-8390 
248-864-5200 
248-592-2300 
248-620-6400 
 
 
800-843-6394 
888-388-4673 
248-858-5402 
866-946-7432 
844-875-9211 
248-334-2407 
248-920-6000 
 
 
 
800-272-3900 
248-738-9393 
810-632-2155 

Law 
Legal Services of Eastern Michigan 
Center for Civil Justice  
Common Ground(Resource and Crisis) 
         (Serves anyone in a Crisis) 
Legal Aid/Defender Association 
Lawyer Referral Services 
 
Food 
Open Door Out Reach Center (Pantry) 
Open Hands Food Pantry  (#2) 
(1st & 3rd Saturdays of every month 9-     
10:30)(Anyone in need) 
W.I.C. (Women, Infants & Children) 
Hospitality House Food Pantry 
Forgotten Harvest 
St. Stephens Baptist Church 
Lighthouse Emergency Services 
 
 
Education and Employment 
Workforce Development (MI Works!) 
 
Dental Servicers 
Oakland Co Dental Program  
Joslyn Smile Center 
Tri-County Dental Health Council 
OCC Dental Hygiene Clinic  
Mercy School of Dentistry 
Mercy Pediatric Dental Clinic 
 
 
Tobacco 
Michigan Tobacco Quit Line 
 
Transportation 
Rides In Sight 
Loving Touch Transportation 
Smart Bus 
Worry Free Transportation 

 
800-322-4512 
800-724-7441 
 
800-231-1127 
877-964-4700 
248-338-2100 
 
 
248-360-2930 
947-900-1263 
 
 
248-858-1272 
248-960-9975 
248-967-1500 
248-335-5873 
248-920-6000 
 
 
 
248-858-5520 
 
 
248-858-1306 
248-758-1231 
248-559-7767 
248-942-3260 
313-494-6700 
313-494-6701 
 
 
 
800-784-8669 
 
 
855-607-4337 
586-992-1024 
866-962-5515 
248-481-8811 
 


