## Oakland County Resource Guide 2024

Drug & Alcohol Abuse		Health & Medical Services		Law	
Narcotics Anonymous(Metro Detroit)	248-543-7200	Poison Control Center	800-222-1222	Legal Services of Eastern Michigan	800-322-4512
OC Health Division Substance Abuse	248-858-1280	Gary Burstein Community Health Clinic	248-309-3752	Center for Civil Justice	800-724-7441
Alcoholics Anonymous	248-332-3521	Oakland Health Dept. (North)	248-858-1280	Common Ground(Resource and Crisis)	800-724-7441
Catholic Social Services Royal Oak	248-548-4044	Oakland Health Dept. (North)	248-424-7000	(Serves anyone in a Crisis)	800-231-1127
Catholic Social Services Royal Oak	240-340-4044	Teen Health Center (Waterford)	248-674-4876	Legal Aid/Defender Association	877-964-4700
				-	
		W.I.C. (Women, Infants & Children)	248-858-1272	Lawyer Referral Services	248-338-2100
		Ascension Macomb Oakland General	248-967-7000	E I	
Abuse, Neglect & Violence		Hospital		Food	
National Child Abuse Hotline	800-422-4453	Mercy Place Clinic	248-333-0840	Open Door Out Reach Center (Pantry)	248-360-2930
National Domestic Violence	800-799-7233			Open Hands Food Pantry (#2)	947-900-1263
CARE House	248-332-7173	Sexually Transmitted Diseases		(1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Saturdays of every month 9-	
Centro Multicultural La Familia	248-858-7800	STI Hotline	800-227-8922	10:30)(Anyone in need)	
Children Protective Services	855-444-3911			W.I.C. (Women, Infants & Children)	248-858-1272
Common Ground Crisis Hotline	800-231-1127	Counseling & Crisis Intervention		Hospitality House Food Pantry	248-960-9975
HAVEN(support for sexual assault)	248-334-1284	Common Ground	248-456-2600	Forgotten Harvest	248-967-1500
		HAVEN Crisis and Support	248-334-1278	St. Stephens Baptist Church	248-335-5873
Runaway/Missing Children		Oakland Family Services (Pontiac)	248-858-7766	Lighthouse Emergency Services	248-920-6000
National Runaway Hotline	800-Runaway	Oakland Family Services (Walled Lake)	248-858-7766		
National Missing / Exploited Children	800-THE-LOST	Oakland Integrated Health Network	248-724-7600		
Child Find of America	800-I-AM-LOST	Oakland Co Community Mental Health	248-858-1210	Education and Employment	
		Christian Family Services	248-557-8390	Workforce Development (MI Works!)	248-858-5520
Rape & Sexual Abuse		Ascension Eastwood Clinic (Southfield)	248-864-5200		
National Human Trafficking Hotline	888-373-7888	Jewish Family Services	248-592-2300	Dental Servicers	
		New Oakland Family Centers	248-620-6400	Oakland Co Dental Program	248-858-1306
Shelters/Housing				Joslyn Smile Center	248-758-1231
Blue Water Safe Horizon (Port Huron)	888-985-5538	Financial Aid/Utilities		Tri-County Dental Health Council	248-559-7767
Oakland Co Housing Counseling	248-858-5402	Human Development Commission (HDC)	800-843-6394	OCC Dental Hygiene Clinic	248-942-3260
Lighthouse Pontiac Area Transitional	248-335-1950	Operation Hope National Call Center	888-388-4673	Mercy School of Dentistry	313-494-6700
Housing		HUD Housing Counsel & Referral	248-858-5402	Mercy Pediatric Dental Clinic	313-494-6701
Grace Centers of Hope	248-334-2187	MI Homeowner Assistance Fund (MIHAF)	866-946-7432		
American Red Cross	800-733-2767	United Way Southeastern Michigan 211	844-875-9211		
	000 / 00 2/0/	Salvation Army (Pontiac) (ext. 18)	248-334-2407	Торассо	
Veterans		Lighthouse Emergency Services	248-920-6000	Michigan Tobacco Quit Line	800-784-8669
Veterans Services (Pontiac)	248-858-0785	Lighthouse Energency services	240 520 0000		000 /04 0005
Veterans Services (Troy)	248-655-1250			<u>Transportation</u>	
Detroit (Dingell) VA Medical Center	313-576-1000	Seniors		Rides In Sight	855-607-4337
	313-370-1000	Alzheimer's Association	800-272-3900	Loving Touch Transportation	586-992-1024
		Pontiac Meals on Wheels	248-738-9393	Smart Bus	866-962-5515
		Western Oakland Meals on wheels	810-632-2155	Worry Free Transportation	248-481-8811
		western Oakland Meals on wheels	810-032-2155	worry Free Transportation	248-481-8811
	ļ	ļ	ļ		<u> </u>